



प्रभास्मि शशिसूर्ययोः

JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED

(A Govt. of Rajasthan Undertaking)

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (Comml.)

Regd. Office: Room No. 229, VidyutBhawan, Jyoti Nagar, Jaipur – 302005

Email – secomml@jvvn.org Tel – 0141-2747041

CIN: U40109RJ2000SGC016486

No. JPD/SE(C)/XEN (OA)/F. /D. 910

Dated 27-10-2025

ORDER

Sub: - Regarding tariff payable to consumers for Net Metering and Net Billing arrangement under RERC grid Interactive Distributed Renewable Energy Generating Systems

- Ref: - 1. JPR5-1073 issued vide no. JPD/SE(C)/XEN (OA)/F. /D. 856 Dt. 21.09.21
2. JPR5-1108 issued vide no. JPD/SE(C)/XEN(OA)/F. /D. 1979 Dt. 5.09.22
3. JPR5-1153 issued vide no. JPD/SE(C)/XEN(OA)/F. /D. 1144 Dt. 9.10.23**

The detailed guidelines & procedure for Net Metering and Net Billing under RERC grid Interactive Distributed Renewable Energy Generating Systems were issued vide JPR5-1073 dt. 21.09.2021. Further amendment has been issued vide JPR5-1153 Dt. 19.10.2023, under which guidelines mentioned regarding tariff payable to consumers for Net Metering and Net Billing arrangement.

The Tariff payable to consumers for Net Metering and Net Billing arrangement was issued as per JPR5-1158 Dt. 01.02.2024. Consequent upon amendment in the latest tariff discovered through competitive bidding Tariff payable to consumers for Net Metering and Net Billing arrangement is revised as under:-

Net Metering: - Rs. 3.26/ kWh, this is also applicable in case of domestic category consumers having existing Net Metering connection governed as per RERC(Net Metering) Regulation' 2015 and subsequent amendment thereof.

Net Billing: - Rs. 3.65/ kWh, it should be applicable for the entire duration of the agreement.

These rates shall be applicable till revised by any order.

By Order,


(T.C.Singhal)

Superintending Engineer (Comml)